

ALL NATION PRAIRIE CHASSIS

PARTS LIST - PRAIRIE LOCOMOTIVE CHASSIS KIT

LOOSE IN BOX:

- 1 1108PR MAIN FRAME
- 1 1108PL MAIN FRAME
- 1 1133 BEARING PLATE
- 1 1115P DRAWBAR BRACKET
- 1 1122 PILOT BEAM
- 1 1079 PILOT
- 1 2119 TOOL BOX
- 1 1156 CYLINDER
- 1 1800 PILOT TRUCK COMPLETE
- 1 2118P TRAILING TRUCK COMPLETE
- 1 1566A MOTOR SUPPORT
- 1 1574 WORM GEAR BRACKET
- 1 1414P PERMAG MOTOR LONG SHAFT
- 6" HOOK UP WIRE
- INSTRUCTIONS

FOLLOWING SUB ASSEMBLIES:

- 1 2422
- 1 2425
- 1 2426
- 1 2428P
- 1 2521
- 1 2522
- 1 2523

S/A 2422 DRIVERS

- 1 1578 MAIN DRIVER INSULATED
- 1 1579 MAIN DRIVER NOT INSULATED
- 2 1580 DRIVER INSULATED
- 2 1581 DRIVER NOT INSULATED

S/A 2425 AXLES

- 1 1562 AXLE AND GEAR
- 2 1277 AXLES PLAIN

S/A 2426 CROSSHEAD AND ROD PARTS

- 2 C1806 #6 WASHER
- 2 C2011 PIN
- 2 1056 RETURN CRANK
- 4 1057 CRANK PIN SCREWS
- 2 1058 CROSSHEAD SCREWS
- 2 1109 MAIN SIDE ROD
- 2 1111 CROSSHEAD
- 2 1130 SIDE ROD KNUCKLE
- 2 1215 KNUCKLE ROD SCREW
- 9 1278 DRIVER NUTS
- 2 1383 PISTON RODS
- 2 1531 MAIN CRANK PIN
- 2 1215A KNUCKLE AND SCREW

S/A 2428P VALVE GEAR PARTS

- 4 C1051 0-80 x 1/8" FIL. HD. SCREW
- 2 C1500 5-40 x 1/8" SCREW
- 2 C2011 VALVE ROD PIN
- 12 1084 VALVE GEAR RIVETS
- 2 1085 LINK
- 2 1086 REVERSE BELL CRANK
- 2 1087 LIFTING LINK
- 2 1088P RADIUS ROD LONG
- 2 1089 COMBINATION ROD
- 2 1090 ECCENTRIC ROD
- 2 1091 CROSSHEAD LINK
- 2 1093 VALVE ROD
- 2 1110 LINK BRACKET
- 4 1158 LONG RIVET
- 2 1159 LINK PILOT RIVET
- 1 1587 REVERSE CRANK SHAFT

S/A 2521 ACCESSORIES

- 6 1132 AXLE BEARINGS
- 3 1643 STANCHIONS
- 2 1035 FLAG STANCHIONS
- 1 1591 COUPLER
- 2 1382 PISTON ROD BUSHINGS
- 4 1820 CROSSHEAD GUIDES LONG
- 3 1107 SHOULDERED PIVOT SCREWS
- 1 1112P CAST GUIDE YOKE
- 2 1131P MAIN RODS LONG

S/A 2522 ACCESSORIES

- 1 1696 WORM AND SHAFT
- 1 1594 COUPLING
- 2 1594 MOTOR SPACERS 1"
- 2 C1650 6-32 x 1-3/8" SCREWS
- 4 C1806 #6 BRASS WASHERS
- 2 C2002 COTTER PINS
- 2 C2024 #4 SOLDER LUGS
- 3 C1501 5-40 x 1/4" SCREWS
- 2 C1509 5-40 x 1/2" SCREWS
- 2 C1503 5-40 x 3/16" BIND. HD.
- 2 C1252 2-56 x 3/16" RD. HD.
- 1 C1258 2-56 x 3/18"
- 2 C1253 2-56 x 1/4" FIL. HD.
- 1 C1505 5-40 x 7/16"

S/A 2523 SUB ASSEMBLY ENGINE STEPS

- 2 1572P ENGINE STEPS
- 2 1572PS SHORT RUNBOARDS
- 1 1112P FRONT YOKE BRACKET
- 1 1113P REAR YOKE BRACKET
- 2 195 BRASS SCREWS 1-72 x 1/8" MORRIS

